Sinotruk International
WEBSITE: https://www. sinotrukinternation. com

E-MAIL: sinotruk@sinotrukinternation. com
5.01 HitFEB/Front Axle Assy
5.01 FitFEB/Front Axle Assy
B FHMHES HE £
LR Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark

AH40HG092.S11

Front axle assy

FEfE B /Main Configurations

1 B2 24 Drum brake
2 HE AR AT QI Rated payload 9 tons
3 JCABS Without ABS

1




5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

; E}—LZ
38 30
R & 40

137 Lo
AN X -

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

s | FHEES HE #IE
No. Part No. Sk Part Name Qty Remark

1 [AZ9719410109 |9ndiFif fih 2 Ak, Front axle assembly 1

1.2 |WG9719410031 |4 m) 454 Pin 2

2 |WG9719410028 |4% ) Name plate 1

3 |WG880 410052 |oj et O-ring 2

4  [WG880410094 |#k Washer 1

5 1880 410095 P Washer 1

6 | 1880 410096 2 Washer 1

7 WGS880 410097 |34} Washer 1

8 |1880 410104 ) Washer 1

9 [1880 410105 [ Washer 1

10 1880 410106 ) Washer 1

11 1880 410107 [ Washer 1

12 ]1880 410108 ) Washer 1

13 |WG9100410085 | #4 | Washer 1

14 |WG9100410086 | Washer 1

15 |WG9100410087 | #4 | Washer 1

%2 0




16 |WG9100410088 | #4 | Washer 1
17 |WG9100410089 | Washer 1
18 |WG9100410090 |#4 | Washer 1
19 |WG9100410091 |34 Washer 1

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

i o
| 36*’ b 2, 5/26. 41

E,I.Z
39
& 40

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

FFs | EHAHES HE R/
No. Part No. # Part Name Qty Remark
20 |WG9100410092 |3 Washer 1
21 |WG9100410093 | #4 [ Washer 1
22 |WG9100410036 |57 sk (45) Bracket assembly 1
23 |AZ9003963004 |V flgHa.i s (Q701B70) | Grease nipple 2
23.1 |Q701B70 LS Grease nipple 1
23.2 |AZ9003963010 | figmsng Cap 1
24 |WG9100410032 |37%8 24 5% () Bracket assembly 1
25 (199112410057 | m A5 Bl & ABS Steering knuckle assembly | 1
25.1 |WG880 410075 |X(kiZi: Stud 4
25.2 [Q43056 FLF i 4 P Circlip 1
253 |WG880410100 |z Cover 1
254 |WG9100410129 |w%& Bushing 1
25.5 [AZ9112410055 |# 7 (A Steering knuckle L. 1
26 199112410058 |#\Ti 8k 4 ABS Steering knuckle assembly 1
26.1 |[WG880 410075 |X(3kigi: Stud 4
26.2 [Q43056 FLF i 4 P Circlip 1
% 30




26.3 |WG880 410100 | Cover 1
26.4 |WG9100410129 | Bushing 1
26.5 |AZ9112410056 |E64 (4D Steering knuckle R. 1
27 1190003888458 | [ 4iiz it Nut 8

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

E,I.Z
39

& 4

FAN e et

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

FFs | EHAHES HE R/
No. Part No. # Part Name Qty Remark

28 |WG880 410038 |l zh B 3 7k 4 Pin 4

29 |Q151C1220 VAV Dt Bolt 4

30 [WG9100410060 |2 Sleeve 2

31 [AZ9719410041 | kS h AT () Tie rod arm 1

32 (190003872377 | kI SR (40F) | Nut 4

33 [Q5005050 sk Pin 4

34 |WG880 410059 |t iz4y Bolt 2

35 [Q351B14T15 VAVAIRLT 45! Nut 2

36 (190003888626 |15 4z ht Nut 2

37 [WG880 410060 |Xuskighk: Stud 2

38 |AZ9719410005 |%%[n) ik Steering knuckle arm 1

39 [WG9700410049 | it A7k & Bearing 2

40 |Qs5211016 el A Pin 2

41 |AZ9719410040 | p ks H AT () Tie rod arm 1

42 |WG9900410114 | 3R Spacer 2

43 |WG9003074387 | I 25 %+ Gasket 2

%40




44 1199112410010 FIE =54 Front wheel hub assembly 2
44.1 |[WG9100410104 |ZE4piEie Wheel bolt 10
44.2 |WG9112410009 |pi#e#t Front wheel hub 1
45 _|WG9003884160 | =i} Wheel bolt 20

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

; e
536»- R W

E}—LZ
39
& 40

5.02 HOWORT#H (9, JEABS) /Front axle assembly

s | FHEES HE #IE
No. Part No. Sk Part Name Qty Remark

46 |WG9100410062 |3 Shim 2

47 1Q5006370 IO Pin 2

48 |WG9100411140 |45 1) 75 4 'E B R Nut 2

49 |WG9100410043 | = Cover 2

50 |Q150B0816 N S 2 Bolt 16

51 ]Q40308 i1 2 S Spring washer 16

52 1190003326531 | [FI4EVR F4l& 32310 GB/|Tapered roller bearing 2

53 1190003326543 HEVE T4k 32314 GB/|Tapered roller bearing 2

54 |WG295420033  |of a5t O-ring 2

%5




5.03 #¥mBEHiFF/Tie Rod

A

)

5.03 #¥mBEhiFF/Tie Rod

FFs | EHAHES HE R/
B Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 [AZ9700430050 | m v AT &k (¢ 50) [Tie rod assembly(@50) 1
1.1 |WG9925430100/1|FiF Lk M (J) Ball joint (left) 1
12 |WG9725430005 |5 5% Clip 2
1.3 [AZ9700430051 |k&iAT tie rod 1
1.4 |Q151CI1265TF3 |/ kgt Bolt 2
1.5 190003888457 | [ 4z} Nut 2
1.6 |WG9925430200 | F3 4T 4 3k i % () Ball joint (right) 1

%6 I




5.04 *¥mENHF/Tie rod ass.

5.04 #mEHNHF/Tie rod ass.

PE | EXRHES HE R/
2 Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9719430010 | % ) B $ 4T 2 5% Tie rod ass. 1

Pavae

BT 0




5.05 6. 5MEZRTE RT3 8% /Brake System

5.05 6. 5MiZRTE BRI # M 3 2 /Brake System

s | FEHAES HE B
No. Part No. Sk Part Name Qty Remark

1 |WG9112440001 |#zhE: Brake drum 2

2 [Q2541025 AR ARET Screw 4

3 Q5005045 T 44 Pin 4

4 190003872369 | NFEIE iR EE (4H5F) | Nut 4

5 |WG880440008 | R for ki Plate 2

6 |WG880440006 i Bushing 4

7 |WG9100440030 |5 zh B 4 AR, Brake shoe assembly 4

8 [AZ9100440061 | [=1fe %5 Spring 2

9 |WG1218G85 il 30 A Pin 4

10 |Q150B0812 ANIEN. i Bolt 8

11 1Q40308 13 Spring washer 8

12 |1880 440007  |#lzh3%pizk Dust shield 2

13 [WG880340037 |4} Gasket 4

14 |WG9100440001 |#z0 ™% Hh (O5F) Brake camshaft 1

15 |WG9100440002 |#lzh it (F) Brake camshaft 1

16 |WG880440010 | ik 14 Shim 4

% 8




17 [WG9100440011 | s 2 Shim 4
18 [WG9100440012 | B s - Shim 4
19 | WG880340023  |oI 554t O-ring 4
20 |WG880440015 |z = Sleeve 2
5.05 6. 5HEZETE AR5 2% /Brake System
)
2o 2
24
25
5.05 6. 5HiZRE i ET#e i3 2% /Brake System
FFs | EHAHES HE R/
B Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
21 |WG880340022 | #« Washer 2
22 [WG80 320028 | akenE Washer 1
23 [WG80 320029  |imikin Washer 1
24 [WG80 320030 | akenE Washer 1
25 |WG80 320046 | ikin Washer 1
26 (190003933116 | J i 5 44 Circlip 2
27 | WG9100440005 | i) il 6 2 5 54 g% Slack adjuster 2
28 [WG9100440021 |74 Roller 4

Pavae

%9 0




5.06 ¥ |3E /Steering System

5.06 ¥ m%EE /Steering System

s | FEHEES HE %1
No. Part No. Sk Part Name Qty Remark
0 |AZ9725478050 | % [m) fl iy B A L R Steering tube assembly 1
1 |WG9719470100 |%E H) 4% Steering wheel 1
la |WG9130583018 |[=If7 3R Ring 1
2 |AZ9725470023 | |A) b Steering shaft asse. 1 incl(2.1,2.2)
2.1 |AZ9925470084 | e Sleeve 1
2.2 |AZ9719470053 |%& [ % Steering shaft 1
3 |AZ9100470436 | iz it Nut 1
4 1Q41822 VI Bk 4 B Spring washer 1
6 Q43125 A P 4 Snap ring 1
7  |AZ9003320012 |7 ERGhE Ball bearing 1
8 |WG9130583024 |4 fumr Touch ring 1
9 | WG9725580098 |4HRLARFNIT % Start switch 1
10 |Q150B0530 VAV Screw 1
11 |Q340B05 LIS f 2 ) Nut 1
12 [81.95801.0071 BT Roller 1
13 [WG9725470005 E Clip 1

£ 10 T




14 |AZ9719470051 |44 Sleeve 1
15 |AZ9123470129 | a4 Spring 1
17 |AZ9719470424 |37 p Support seat 1
16 |AZ9123470130 |3k Washer 1
5.06 ¥ |3E /Steering System
5.06 ¥ m%EE /Steering System
s | FEHEES HE %1
B4 Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
18 |Q150B0865 VAV Screw 2
19 |AZ9719471041 |%mk=E (i) Rear cover of steering column 1
20 [Q2720412 -l S AT Screw 4
21 |AZ9719470057 |47 FLER A d84T Limit screw 1
22 |1Q40316 13 Spring washer 1
23 |AZ9719470058 |30k iR Plate 1
24 |AZ9719470055 |if3& [ 8 AL Adjusting screw 1
25 |AZ9123470153 | & 455 Spring 1
26 |AZ9719470052 | £ ol [l 5 S 42 Bracket for wireness 1
27 |Q150B0408 IS kg Screw 2
28 1Q40304 13 Spring washer 2
29 Q40104 S HE Washer 2
30 [AZ9719471042 |#:mfE (g Front cover of steering column] 1
31 |Q2714250 bRk AT | Screw 2
32 |Aaz9123470150 |3 4 Hand wheel 1
33 |AZ9123470155 |#JE Washer 1

%11




34 |AZ9719470054 |% kS AE Guiding sleeve 1
35 |AZ9719470056 | % [n) At 2 3 57 ik Support seat 1
36 |Q150B0830 NS S g Screw 4
37 1033208 L2 f R R Nut 4

5.06 ¥ |3E /Steering System

5.06 ¥ m%EE /Steering System

s | FEHEES HE %1
B4 Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
40 |AZ9003320013 | yE v ER bk Ball bearing 1
41 1Q43130 Ao FH B 24 P Snap ring 1
42 JWG9100470459 |34 Ring 1
43 1Q43042 L B 4 P Snap ring 1
44 |AZ9719470043 | Jials Universal joint 1
45 |AZ9719470044 | %% o) fh 4 i Telescopic shaft 1
47 1033206 RS f iR B Nut 4
50 |AZ9725479145 |#:mEhinE Sleeve 1
51 |AZ9725478046 |EAR Plate 2
52 |AZ9100470410 |#f%& Bush 1
53 |WG9725470089 | v i Screw 2

%12 W




5.07 6XA4AW LB 1145 M £4t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System

a0 49 48 47 46 45 43
S h -
T -
Y N
1 & : ..'(I‘ x:_d_ﬁ, 1 -4l
56,57 51, 00 T %
I Y 1 2 36-30
1 — g B0 :{;_LI?,_ :.f;’ﬁ W, ¢
B "\ u it A 0 Nz e
5 =P il X __,é I.:\\ ___,J"'i‘x - f ¢ —33-3h
T iy R h/) 31
8 RN -
g- - ﬁl} " " 1
—e| LSS 25 27,28 <29
0 ~& | ) 24
23
1112 13 14 [1920 21 "%
15—-18
5.07 OXAW LS 1% M £5%t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System
P | EHAES o Part Name HE B/
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9725478045 |45 |m /e Drop arm 1
2 |QI51B2045TF2 |75 f3ki@ke Screw 5
3 |WG9725478228 |7ZF8098Fh 1% ] 2% Steering gearbox 1
4 [AZ9718470070 |kEAaERAL Connecter 1
5 |WG9725470818 | e Ay igke Screw 1
6 |T071800 (iRl Gasket 2
7 |AZ79725477036 | K Oil pipe - intake 1
8 [T071800 (iRl Gasket 2
9 |AZ9718470070 |F&F LAk Connecter 1
10 |WG9725470818 | RENEKIE M2 Screw 1
11 1190003559515 |45 3k Fhg £} Nut 3
12 190003559562 +E Cutting sleeve 3
13 |AZ9725477035 | it [0 5 Oil pipe - return 1
16 |Q340B06 LIS f 02 ) Nut 5
17 1Q40206 KB Washer 5
18 1Q40306 i1 2 S Spring washer 5

Para

13 W




21 |Q150B0635 ANIE. i Screw 5
23 |WG88 730187 |4k Clip 5
25 |AZ9725477020 |7 4% Bracket 1
26| WG9725478295 |k [ 58 Bracket 1
5.07 6XA4AW LB 1145 M £4t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System
il 49 45 47 46 45 43
- T —
. L S’
p 2OVES AT
& : .f; ] 40
A 56, 67 5533 P1. 52 ] %
: . _42 s
I 41 36-30
q - T —— L
E 0 B3z % 33-35
T b
8 =
Q- = _ g 1 i
o LS i 25 27,28
==& / N 24
23
111213 14 192021 "22
15—-18
5.07 OXAW LS 1% M £5%t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System
P | EHAES HE R/
B Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
27 1190003888627 | i 4} Nut 6
28 |QI5SIBI660TF2 |75 kiZ Screw 6
29 |17017470015 DL R Spring protect sleeve 1
30 |WG9100470098 | [a] i & Hose - oil return 1
31 190003989336 %k E 4 Hose clip 2
32 |AZ9100470084 |3 Spring protect sleeve 1
33 [Q150B1030 N Sk g Screw 4
34 [Q33210 2 A G B N fl SRR R [Nut 4
35 |Q40110 T # Washer 4
36 [Q150B1020 ANIEN. i Screw 4
37 _[Q33210 2R & & BN APUEIZEE [Nut 4
39 [AZ9725477040 |4 i yih i S AR A Bracket 1
40 |WG9925470033 | fi i it il tank 1
41 |WG9100470020 | s Fol sty Hose 1
42 1190003989301  |#%s 4 Hose clip 2
43 |WG9619470080 |%% m Bl Jym 3R Hydraulic pump 1

% 14T




45 [WG9725470110 |-RER ek sk Connecter 1
46 [WG9100470076 | FRopR 3k Connecter 1
47 1190003098031 | a3zt pE Washer 2
48 [190003962651 ?1&@%% Fem&le SCIEW 1
5.07 6XA4AW LB 1145 M £4t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System
a0 4948 4T 48 _45 43
_— D )
o B
o ®0PER KT
1 & S j'" P -4l
85 93 51,52
56,57 \ 54 S a2 .
I R Y a5 36-38
SR Y \ L
L N ] 2 o
1~ ﬂ*ﬂ; :{J ‘:'.'?;_-.-.':h-_ ? “..'-Iflw_,';-"r% - ¢
5 = ._.-,} - hl_:l"lfrl- % ..-'- 30 - -
g~ __-.75:15_...}_\_ NS . s 3335
'_Ir — I. L) .-T-\-P--.. -»n l:-‘.' -:I:.IF“ w 31
g I.-_' ,' v ;:l 95 " _ o
g- - ;ﬁl} -...'anl
il o] 25 27,28 <29
10~ 2 \
i 1l 24
23
22
11 12 13 14 (1220 21
1518
5.07 OXAW LS 1% M £5%t/6 X 4Hydraulic Steering System
PE | EXRHES HE £IE
2 Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
49 [T071800 2H &% E Gasket 4
50 |WG9725477107 |5 EiRE Hose (high pressure) 1
51 [Q340B08 RS f iR B Nut 1
52 |Q40208 R Washer 1
53 |Q150B0830 AN SRR Screw 1
54 ]1Q40308 i1 2 S Spring washer 2

Para 1

s

5




% 16 I




